considered plan assets for financial reporting purposes, 2) the return on these assets could no longer
be factored into the calculation of the actuarially computed pension cost, and 3) the earnings and
related expenses associated with the agency assets must be recorded in the statement of operations.

Based on this correction, assets and liabilities of the Company’s noncontributory defined benefit
postretirement health care plan as of December 31, 2014 are recorded on a gross basis as long term
assets and liabilities, respectively.  The Company previously reported these assets and liabilities on
a net basis.  Reclassification of the balances as of December 31, 2013 to conform to the 2014
presentation had no impact on equity.

Earnings and related expenses associated with the agency assets are reflected in the statement of
operations for the year ended December 31, 2014.  The addition of the incremental benefit cost and
earnings and expenses of the agency assets for the year ended December 31, 2013 resulted in an
offsetting adjustment to the change in funded status of employee benefit plans with no impact to
net loss previously reported.

As

Previously Effect of

As Restated Reported Change

Balance Sheet
Cash 35,262$   34,874$   388$

Prepaid expenses and other 6,977   6,967   10

Investments 9,258   -   9,258

Other assets 2,802   4,463   (1,661)

Total assets 359,406   351,411   7,995

Other long-term liabilities 14,420   6,425   7,995

Statement of Operations
Salaries and benefits 80,615   79,661   954

Consulting services 16,114   16,077   37

Investment income 731   223   508

Unrealized gains 710   -   710

Change in funded status of

employee benefit plans 5,225   5,452   (227)

Statement of Cash Flows
Cash flow provided by operations 2,520   1,699   821

Cash used in investing activities 50,709   49,818   891

Beginning cash balance 96,151   95,693   458

Ending cash balance 35,262   34,874   388

Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements

(in Thousands)

December 31, 2014 and 2013

 12

Note 3: Investment and Investment Returns

Investments at December 31 consisted of the following:

2014

2013
(Restated –

Note 2)
Mutual Funds

Equity  $ 3,186  $ 3,149
Fixed Income   2,732   2,282
Financials   610   498
Alternative Assets   271   333

Total Mutual Funds   6,799   6,262

Domestic Common Stock

Consumer discretionary   417   365
Consumer staples   393   351
Energy   229   260
Financial   452   405
Health care   456   384
Industrials   404   385